
KBC Vihor PreO Challenge 2016 Day 1
Time limit OPEN: 70 Total controls: 17

05.03.2016. Pre-O / Cres Time limit PARA: 70 Total time controls: 3

O / P S / J Z C Z C Z Z B Z C B B A A Z X C B A A E C sec sec F C B sec sec hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec

OPENPARA JUN CRO SN NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1 2 3 T1 T 1 2 3 T1 T START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME

1 1 Horjan Zdenko OK Vihor CRO O S Z C Z C Z Z B Z C B B A A Z B C Z A A E B 25 25 F C B 16 16 0:33:00 1:35:12 62,20 0 16 101

2 Giovannini Marco OK Trzin SLO O S Z C Z C Z Z B D C B B A Z A A C B A A E C 13 13 F B C 15 15 0:24:00 1:32:10 68,17 0 14 148

3 2 Varnica Tomislav OK Vihor CRO O S D C Z C Z Z B Z C B B A Z Z A C Z A A E C 37 37 F B C 28 28 0:31:00 1:38:10 67,17 0 14 185

4 3 Tišljar Ivo OK Orion CRO O S Z C Z C Z Z C D C C B A A Z A C B Z A E C 23 23 F C C 21 21 0:36:00 1:35:20 59,33 0 13 104

5 4 Cindrić Perković Jasminka OK Medjimurje CRO O S Z C Z C Z Z B Z C C B A Z A A Z B A A E C 30 30 F C C 28 28 0:25:00 1:31:26 66,43 0 13 118

6 5 Bertol Ivica OK Vihor CRO O S Z C Z C Z C B C C B B A A A A Z X A A E C 31 31 F C B 17 17 0:17:00 1:13:47 56,78 0 12 48

7 6 Perković Dalibor OK Medjimurje CRO O S D C B C Z Z B D C C B A A Z A C Z A A E C 47 47 F B B 37 37 0:23:00 1:31:56 68,93 0 12 144

8 7 Šeperić-Grdiša Ivan OK Jelen CRO O S Z E Z C B C B Z C B B A Z A B C B A C E B 14 14 F C B 16 16 0:15:00 0:53:26 38,43 0 12 150

9 8 Lovrec Nenad OK Vihor CRO O S D C B C Z C B D C B B A A A A C B A A D B 28 28 F B B 33 33 0:20:00 1:24:20 64,33 0 12 241

10 9 Tutić Dražen OK Vihor CRO O S Z D Z C Z B B C C B B A A Z A B Z A Z E D 22 22 F A C 20 20 0:08:00 0:45:15 37,25 0 12 282

11 1 10 Lovrec Mia OK Vihor CRO O J D C B B B C B B C B B A A Z B C B A A E C 33 33 F C B 25 25 0:27:00 1:35:45 68,75 0 11 58

12 2 11 Težak Dora OK Vihor CRO O J D C Z C Z C B D C B B Z Z Z Z Z B A A E Z 29 29 F A C 14 14 0:09:00 0:39:48 30,80 0 11 223

13 3 12 Lovrec Iva OK Vihor CRO O J D C Z B Z C B C C X Z A A A A C B A A E C 13 13 F C B 16 16 0:28:00 1:37:12 69,20 0 10 29

14 4 13 Gobec Jan OK Vihor CRO O J D C B C Z B C Z C A B A Z Z Z D B A A E C 27 27 F C B 20 20 0:10:00 0:55:36 45,60 0 10 47

15 5 14 Kukec Jura OK Vihor CRO O J D Z B C Z B B D Z B B Z A A A Z B A A E C 26 26 F C B 26 26 0:19:00 0:51:10 32,17 0 8 52

16 6 15 Kodba Vid OK Vihor CRO O J D D B C B C D C C B B Z A A A C B A E E C 54 54 E A B 40 40 0:04:00 0:37:14 33,23 0 8 274

17 16 Kosić Luka OK Japetic CRO O S D D B A Z B B D D B B A Z A A C B A Z E Z 74 74 F B B 72 72 0:01:00 0:47:57 46,95 0 8 326

18 7 17 Težak Karlo OK Vihor CRO O J D C B C B C C C C D B Z A Z C C Z A D C B 32 32 F D A 29 29 0:05:00 0:37:47 32,78 0 8 361

19 8 18 Kodba Tin OK Vihor CRO O J E Z D C B C C C C B B B Z A C C B A B E C 31 31 F D B 23 23 0:11:00 1:01:00 50,00 0 7 174

20 19 Šantić Domagoj OK Bjelovar CRO O S D E B C Z C C D C C B A Z A B C B Z B E C 30 30 F D B 25 25 0:18:00 1:15:22 57,37 0 7 175

21 20 Kušt Maja OK Vihor CRO O S D E Z B Z B B C C Z B Z A A A A Z A D E C 49 49 F C C 36 36 0:14:00 1:16:43 62,72 0 7 205

Correct answers 7 13 11 17 16 6 15 5 19 13 20 15 12 9 0 14 14 19 13 19 14 20 10 13

Given answers 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

Percent incorrect answers 67 38 48 19 24 71 29 76 10 38 5 29 43 57 100 33 33 10 38 10 33 5 52 38

Z 7 2 11 0 16 6 0 5 1 1 1 5 9 9 2 4 6 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15 12 12 13 1 0 19 13 0 0 0 3 1

B 0 0 9 3 5 5 15 1 0 13 20 1 0 0 4 1 14 0 2 0 4 0 5 13

C 0 13 0 17 0 10 5 7 19 4 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 0 1 1 14 0 10 7

D 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0

E 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 0 1 0 0

F 0 0 0 20 0 0

TC1

FINAL

TC2

http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=100
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=16096
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=68
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=598
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=85
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=653
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=23780
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=9869
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=657
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=38234
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=80
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=82
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=79
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=101
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=27934
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=25444
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=38144
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=1271
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=28039
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=6515
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=18979


KBC Vihor PreO Challenge 2016 DAY 1
Time limit OPEN: 55 Total controls:

05.03.2016. / PreO / Cres Time limit PARA: 55 Total time controls:

O / P S / J A C C A D C C Z C A Z D B A E C sec sec F C B sec sec hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min

OPEN PARA JUN CRO SN NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 T1 T 1 2 3 T1 T START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS

1 1 Štambuk Dario Ivan Merz CRO A C C A D C C Z C A Z D A C E C 49 49 F C B 41 41 0:22:00 1:05:15 43,25 0 12

2 2 Beblek Ana OK Jelen CRO A C B A D C C A B A B D A C E C 32 32 E B B 30 30 0:16:00 1:08:00 52,00 0 8

3 3 Turkalj Milan Ivan Merz CRO A C C C A C C A C B B A B A D B 36 36 F D C 38 38 0:12:00 0:45:30 33,50 0 7

4 4 Stipic Bernardica OK Vihor CRO A Z C A D Z Z A Z A B D Z B E C 27 27 F B C 27 27 0:07:00 0:46:45 39,75 0 6

5 5 Detić Lidija Ivan Merz CRO A B B A B Z A A C C B D B B D B 39 39 F D C 35 35 0:13:00 0:51:50 38,83 0 5

6 6 Kukec Marta OK Vihor CRO A B B C D A D A B A D B B C D B 38 38 Z D A 59 59 0:21:00 0:50:35 29,58 0 4

7 7 Težak Magdalena OK Vihor CRO Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z A B C A B A D 47 47 E D B 28 28 0:06:00 0:34:40 28,67 0 2

Correct answers 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 5 1 4 3 1 3 3 4 1 3

Given answers 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Percent incorrect answers 14 57 57 43 43 57 57 71 57 29 86 43 57 86 57 57 43 86 57

Z 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

A 6 0 0 4 1 1 1 5 0 5 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1

B 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 3 3 0 3 0 2 3

C 0 3 3 2 0 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 1 3

D 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 0

E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0

F 0 0 0 4 0 0

TC1

FINAL

TC2

http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=835
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=1455
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=10716
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=25874
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=48060
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=28048
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=2742


KBC Vihor PreO Challenge 2016 DAY 2
Time limit OPEN: 80 Total controls: 17

06.03.2016. Cres Time limit PARA: 85 Total time controls: 3

O / P S / J Z Z C A Z Z Z B D D Z Z A D Z D A E B C sec sec D A F sec sec hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec

OPENPARA JUN HRV SN NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 1 2 3 T1 T 1 2 3 T1 T START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME

1 Bertol Ivica OK Vihor CRO O S Z Z D A Z Z Z B D D Z Z A D Z D A E B C 16 16 D A F 29 29 0:20:00 1:26:20 66,33 0 16 45

2 Cindrić Perković Jasminka OK Medjimurje CRO O S Z Z C A Z B Z B D D Z Z A D Z D A E B C 16 16 D A F 31 31 0:32:00 1:39:35 67,58 0 16 47

3 Varnica Tomislav OK Vihor CRO O S Z Z C A Z B Z B D D Z Z A D Z D A E B C 21 21 C A F 75 75 0:49:00 1:47:51 58,85 0 16 156

4 Giovannini Marco OK Trzin SLO O S Z Z C A C Z Z B B D Z Z A D Z D A E B C 16 16 D A F 31 31 0:51:00 1:53:50 62,83 0 15 47

5 Horjan Zdenko OK Vihor CRO O S Z Z C A Z B Z B Z D Z Z A D Z D A E B C 17 17 D A F 45 45 0:23:00 1:29:45 66,75 0 15 62

6 Perković Dalibor OK Medjimurje CRO O S Z Z C A C Z Z B D D Z Z C D Z D B E B C 24 24 D A F 41 41 0:33:00 1:38:45 65,75 0 14 65

7 1 Lovrec Iva OK Vihor CRO O J Z E C A Z B Z B D D Z A A D Z D A E C C 15 15 D B E 23 23 0:55:00 1:53:20 58,33 0 14 218

8 Lovrec Nenad OK Vihor CRO O S Z Z Z A C Z Z B D D Z Z A Z Z D Z E B C 33 33 D A F 28 28 1:09:00 2:18:15 69,25 0 13 61

9 Tišljar Ivo OK Orion CRO O S Z Z D A C Z Z B D Z Z A Z D Z D A E B D 21 21 D A F 21 21 0:15:00 0:56:59 41,98 0 12 102

10 2 Težak Dora OK Vihor CRO O J Z Z D A C B Z B D Z Z Z A D Z B A E B C 21 21 C D F 28 28 1:11:00 1:48:20 37,33 0 12 169

11 Šeperić-Grdiša Ivan OK Jelen CRO O S Z Z C A C B Z A D Z Z A A D Z D A E B D 15 15 A C F 27 27 0:46:00 1:27:41 41,68 0 12 222

12 3 Lovrec Mia OK Vihor CRO O J B E B A C B A B D D Z Z A D Z D A E B C 22 22 B B E 20 20 0:57:00 1:50:16 53,27 0 11 222

13 Tutić Dražen OK Vihor CRO O S Z Z D A C B Z B D C Z A A D Z Z B E B C 29 29 D A E 27 27 0:10:00 0:40:25 30,42 0 10 116

14 4 Gobec Jan OK Vihor CRO O J Z Z C B C A A B A D Z A A D Z D C F B C 20 20 B D F 30 30 0:36:00 1:26:23 50,38 0 10 230

15 Kušt Maja OK Vihor CRO O S Z Z B C Z B Z B C C Z Z C E Z D A F B A 35 35 D B E 41 41 0:27:00 1:38:10 71,17 0 10 316

16 Kosić Luka OK Japetic CRO O S Z E B A C B Z B D C B Z C D Z B A F B C 29 29 C A E 72 72 0:09:00 0:44:51 35,85 0 9 281

17 5 Težak Karlo OK Vihor CRO O J B E C A C Z Z A D D Z A A C A A A F D B 28 28 D C F 47 47 0:34:00 1:04:48 30,80 0 9 315

18 6 Kodba Vid OK Vihor CRO O J B E D A C Z Z A Z C Z Z A D Z X B F B C 29 29 C D D 48 48 0:41:00 1:26:23 45,38 0 8 317

19 7 Kodba Tin OK Vihor CRO O J Z C B B Z A Z X C D Z A A E B B B E F D 18 18 C D F 34 34 0:38:00 1:27:37 49,62 0 6 292

20 Šantić Domagoj OK Bjelovar CRO O S Z E B C C B A B E B B A B D Z B B E D C 51 51 B E D 66 66 0:18:00 1:18:04 60,07 0 4 357

21 8 Kukec Jura OK Vihor CRO O J A Z D D C Z A A E C D A Z C Z C B F B C 26 26 D A F 44 44 0:25:00 1:03:53 38,88 0 3 130

22 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0

Correct answers 13 10 6 12 4 6 13 12 10 8 14 8 11 12 15 9 9 11 13 12 9 7 10

Given answers 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Percent incorrect answers 24 41 65 29 76 65 24 29 41 53 18 53 35 29 12 47 47 35 24 29 47 59 41

Z 13 10 1 0 4 6 13 0 2 3 14 8 2 1 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

A 1 0 0 12 0 2 4 4 1 0 0 9 11 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 7

B 3 0 5 2 0 9 0 12 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 6 0 0 13 0 3 3

C 0 1 6 2 13 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 2

D 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 10 8 1 0 0 12 0 9 0 0 0 2 0 9 4

E 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 1

F 6 1 0 0 0 10

TC1

FINAL

TC2

http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=653
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=85
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=68
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=16096
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=100
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=23780
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=79
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=657
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=598
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=82
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=9869
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=80
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=38234
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=101
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=18979
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=38144
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=1271
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=25444
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=28039
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=6515
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=27934


KBC Vihor PreO Challenge 2016 DAY 2 Time limit OPEN: 65 Total controls: 12

06.03.2016. Cres Time limit PARA: 65 Total time controls: 3

O / P S / J C B A Z B A B A B B C A E B C sec sec D A F sec sec hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec

OPEN PARA JUN HRV SN NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 T1 T 1 2 3 T1 T START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME

1 Stipic Bernardica OK Vihor CRO O S C B A C B A B A B B B B E A B 24 24 C A E 33 33 0:29:00 1:03:33 34,55 0 9 297

2 Beblek Ana OK Jelen CRO O S E B A C C A B A B Z C A F B D 29 29 C B E 35 35 0:45:00 1:33:31 48,52 0 8 364

3 Štambuk Dario Ivan Merz CRO O S E B A Z C A A Z A B Z A E Z C 42 42 D A F 40 40 0:12:00 0:42:53 30,88 0 6 142

4 1 Težak Magdalena OK Vihor CRO O J E B B C C A A A A B B A E B A 39 39 C B D 29 29 0:44:00 1:17:10 33,17 0 5 308

5 Turkalj Milan Ivan Merz CRO O S E A B C B A B B B Z B A B D C 33 33 C D C 59 59 0:13:00 0:56:00 43,00 0 5 392

6 2 Kukec Marta OK Vihor CRO O J E X B C B B A C B B B A F B D 37 37 C E D 29 29 0:42:00 1:11:29 29,48 0 4 366

7 Detić Lidija Ivan Merz CRO O S 0 0 0 0 0

Correct answers 0 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 0 4 2 2 2 1 1 1

Given answers 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Percent incorrect answers 100 50 75 75 50 25 75 75 50 25 100 0 50 50 50 75 75 75

Z 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

A 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0

B 0 2 3 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0

C 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2

E 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

F 1 0 0 0 0 1

TC1

FINAL

TC2



KBC Vihor PreO Challenge 2016 DAY 2
06.03.2016. Cres

OPENPARA JUN HRV SN NAME CLUB COUNTRY POINTS DAY 1 TIME DAY 1 POINTS DAY 2  TIME DAY 2 POINTS TOTAL TIME TOTAL

1 Horjan Zdenko OK Vihor CRO 16 101 15 62 31 163

2 Varnica Tomislav OK Vihor CRO 14 185 16 156 30 341

3 Cindrić Perković Jasminka OK Medjimurje CRO 13 118 16 47 29 165

4 Giovannini Marco OK Trzin SLO 14 148 15 47 29 195

5 Bertol Ivica OK Vihor CRO 12 48 16 45 28 93

6 Perković Dalibor OK Medjimurje CRO 12 144 14 65 26 209

7 Tišljar Ivo OK Orion CRO 13 104 12 102 25 206

8 Lovrec Nenad OK Vihor CRO 12 241 13 61 25 302

9 1 Lovrec Iva OK Vihor CRO 10 29 14 218 24 247

10 Šeperić-Grdiša Ivan OK Jelen CRO 12 150 12 222 24 372

11 2 Težak Dora OK Vihor CRO 11 223 12 169 23 392

12 3 Lovrec Mia OK Vihor CRO 11 58 11 222 22 280

13 Tutić Dražen OK Vihor CRO 12 282 10 116 22 398

14 4 Gobec Jan OK Vihor CRO 10 47 10 230 20 277

15 Kušt Maja OK Vihor CRO 7 205 10 316 17 521

16 Kosić Luka OK Japetic CRO 8 326 9 281 17 607

17 5 Težak Karlo OK Vihor CRO 8 361 9 315 17 676

18 6 Kodba Vid OK Vihor CRO 8 274 8 317 16 591

19 7 Kodba Tin OK Vihor CRO 7 174 6 292 13 466

20 8 Kukec Jura OK Vihor CRO 8 52 3 130 11 182

21 Šantić Domagoj OK Bjelovar CRO 7 175 4 357 11 532

FINAL

http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=100
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=68
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=85
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=16096
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=653
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=23780
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=598
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=657
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=79
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=9869
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=82
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=80
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=38234
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=101
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=18979
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=38144
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=1271
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=25444
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=28039
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=27934
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=6515


KBC Vihor PreO Challenge 2016 
05. i 06.03.2016. Cres

OPEN PARA JUN HRV SN NAME CLUB COUNTRY POINTS DAY 1 TIME DAY 1 POINTS DAY 2 TIME DAY 2 POINTS TOTAL TIME TOTAL

1 Štambuk Dario Ivan Merz CRO 12 150 6 142 18 292

2 Beblek Ana OK Jelen CRO 8 242 8 364 16 606

3 Stipic Bernardica OK Vihor CRO 6 234 9 297 15 531

4 Turkalj Milan Ivan Merz CRO 7 314 5 392 12 706

5 1 Kukec Marta OK Vihor CRO 4 457 4 366 8 823

6 2 Težak Magdalena OK Vihor CRO 2 375 5 308 7 683

7 Detić Lidija Ivan Merz CRO 5 374 0 0 5 374

FINAL

http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=835
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=1455
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=25874
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=10716
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=28048
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=2742
http://www.orienteeringonline.net/Competitor.aspx?CompetitorID=48060













